APPENDIX F

CAMPUS DESIGNATED GRIEVANCE OFFICES

Written grievances at Step 2 are to be filed with the following offices:

Berkeley

Labor Relations Office
University of California
192 University Hall
Berkeley, CA 94720-3540
(510) 643-6001
Labrel@berkelev.edu

Davis

Employee and Labor Relations
University of California

One Shields Ave

Davis, CA 95616

(530) 754-8892
Ucdgrievance@ucdavis.edu

Irvine

Labor Relations
University of California
111 Theory, Suite 200
Irvine, CA 92697-4600
(949) 824-4257
Fileagrv@uci.edu

Los Angeles

Employee and Labor Relations
University of California

10920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90024-6504
(310) 794-0860
Labor.relations@chr.ucla.edu

Merced

Mailing:

Labor Relations

UC Merced

5200 North Lake Road
Merced, CA 95343

(209) 228-8247
Laborrelations@ucmerced.edu

Physical:
655 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA 95340

Riverside

Labor Relations Office
University of California
1160 University Avenue
Suite A

Riverside, CA 92521
(951) 827-3641
Grievances@ucr.edu

San Diego

Mailing:

Labor Relations
University of California
9500 Gilman Drive

Mail Code 0921

La Jolla, CA 92093-0921
(858) 534-2810
Laborrelations@ucsd.edu

Physical:

Torrey Pines Center, South
10280 North Torrey Pines Road
Suite 265

La Jolla, CA 92037



San Francisco

Labor & Employee Relations
University of California

3360 Geary Boulevard

Suite 301

San Francisco, CA 94188-3324
(415) 353-4170

Email for Campus & Medical Center
Grievance Filing is:
ELR@ucsfmedctr.org

Santa Barbara

Employee and Labor Relations
University of California

3101 SAASB Building

Santa Barbara, CA 93106
(805) 893-4119
Laborrelations@hr.ucsb.edu

Step 3 appeals and request for arbitration to be

filed with:

UCOP
Labor Relations Office

University of California, Office of the

President

300 Lakeside Drive, 10th Floor
Oakland, CA 94612

Appeal AGrievance@ucop.edu

Santa Cruz

Mailing:

Employee and Labor Relations
University of California

1156 High Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95064

(831) 459-2017
Grievance@ucsc.edu

Physical:
100 Enterprise Way
Scotts Valley, CA 95066
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